
Zawody lekkoatletyczne im. Eugeniusza Lokajskiego 
WARSZAWA, 1.09.2019 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 
100 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 8 -2.4 15:41 
 1 MICHNIEWSKI Olgierd 18.11.2000 RLTL ZTE Radom  11.20     
 2 LEWANDOWSKI Adam 22.07.1997 MKL Toruń KP 11.21      
 3 ŁAWRUSZKO Michał 04.09.1996 AZS UMCS Lublin LU 11.29      
 4 GAJEWSKI Karol 31.08.1999 OKS Skra Warszawa  11.40      
 5 CHUDAK Franciszek 03.12.2001 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  11.46      
 6 JAWORSKI Mateusz 15.01.2002 OKS Skra Warszawa  11.63      
 7 KACZMARCZYK Michał 21.01.2000 MUKS Płock  11.66      
 8 ROBAKOWSKI Dawid 23.06.2004 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 11.77      
 Bieg 2/ 8 -0.5 15:44 
 1 CHYŁA Dawid 24.09.2001 LKS Osuchów  11.73      
 2 FARAJ Wiktor 02.05.2002 OKS Skra Warszawa  11.80      
 3 JAKÓBCZYK Mateusz 17.11.2000 KS Agros Zamość LU 11.84      
 4 UHERA Roman 20.09.2000 KS Orzeł Warszawa  11.89      
 5 BEDNARCZYK Kacper 12.07.2002 RLTL ZTE Radom  12.00      
 6 KORYCKI Jakub 09.10.2002 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  12.03      
 7 ZIELIŃSKI Stanisław 14.10.2001 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  12.07      
 8 FRYC Krzysztof 12.05.1999 OKS Skra Warszawa  12.07      
 Bieg 3/ 8 -0.5 15:46 
 1 SUCHOROWSKI Jan 21.10.2001 SRS Kondycja Piaseczno  11.63  SB    
 2 SYKA Mateusz 31.01.2002 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  11.90      
 3 ŚLIWA Jakub 05.11.2004 MKS Pułtusk  11.93      
 4 KUCHARSKI Piotr 12.06.1982 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka LD 11.98      
 5 JASIŃSKI Szymon 16.07.2003 LKS Osuchów  11.99      
 6 ZAWADZKI Tomasz 07.06.2002 AZS-AWF Warszawa  12.19      
 7 KĘPIŃSKI Bartłomiej 01.08.2003 OKS Start Otwock  12.36      
 8 UŚCIŃSKI Kacper 22.01.2004 OKS Skra Warszawa  12.42      
 Bieg 4/ 8 -2.4 15:49 
 1 BILIŃSKI Damian 23.01.2002 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów  12.03      
 2 MIRKOWSKI Krystian 22.02.2003 MLKS Pilica Białobrzegi  12.10      
 3 PAŁAC Maciej 01.08.2003 UKS Gepard Warszawa  12.29      
 4 BANACH Piotr 30.03.2005 RLTL ZTE Radom  12.32      
 5 MAKOS Bartosz 07.02.2001 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  12.42      
 6 WAŚ Kacper 14.07.2004 AZS-AWF Warszawa  12.69      
 Bieg 5/ 8 -1.0 15:51 
 1 WITANOWSKI Adrian 07.11.2003 OKS Start Otwock  12.45      
 2 GRANOSZEWSKI Igor 25.03.2004 KS Zawkrze Mława  12.54      
 3 ZYGMUNCIAK Kacper 06.10.2004 OKS Skra Warszawa  12.57      
 4 NOWAK Jan 17.02.2003 OKS Skra Warszawa  12.64      
 5 PIĘCEK Jakub 07.07.2003 UKS Gepard Warszawa  12.76      
 6 BEDRA Patryk 06.03.2004 KS Zawkrze Mława  12.77      
 7 ORLIŃSKI Kacper 13.09.2004 OKS Skra Warszawa  12.81      
 8 WOJCIUK Michał 04.08.2004 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  12.94      
 Bieg 6/ 8 -1.0 15:54 
 1 PYRZYŃSKI Mateusz 29.11.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  12.47  PB    
 2 GORLEWSKI Szymon 28.03.2004 KS Zawkrze Mława  12.65  PB    
 3 KUKLA Jakub 07.05.2003 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  12.73      
 4 MIKULSKI Piotr 27.02.2003 GKS Wilga Garwolin  12.75      
 5 KUCIŃSKI Konrad 30.07.2004 KS Zawkrze Mława  12.98      
 6 OSTACHOWSKI Antoni 12.01.2005 KS Orzeł Warszawa  13.14      
 7 BUCZYŃSKI Kacper 07.04.2006 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  13.14      
 8 KOZICKI Mikołaj 04.09.2004 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  13.18      
 Bieg 7/ 8 -1.8 15:57 
 1 SZRAJNER Gustaw 23.06.2003 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  12.41      
 2 GÓJSKI Krzysztof 24.09.2003 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  13.11      
 3 CZUBA Jakub 21.05.2004 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  13.71      
 4 CZARNOCKI Piotr 22.03.2005 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  13.90      
 5 JANKOWSKI Artur 10.02.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  14.06      
 6 TYMOSIAK Szymon 08.05.2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  14.86      
 7 DŁUGOŁĘCKI Mieczysław 03.01.1949 UKS Clan Ostrołęka  17.03      
 Bieg 8/ 8 -0.3 16:00 
 1 FILIPOWICZ Marcin 19.01.2000 RLTL ZTE Radom  12.01      
 2 MOLSKI Paweł 12.12.2002 OKS Skra Warszawa  12.18      
 3 NAPIÓRKOWSKI Eliasz 25.06.2004 OKLA Ostrołęka  12.18      
 4 WIŚNIEWSKI Ignacy 05.03.2007 KS Orzeł Warszawa  12.34      
 5 RUTA Miłosz 17.12.2005 KS Czempion Warszawa  12.87      
 6 WOJEWÓDZKI Aleksander 13.07.2004 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  13.59      
 7 PALUSZKIEWICZ Jan 21.09.2005 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  13.69      
 8 MIKOŁAJCZYK Kacper 17.07.2007 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki  14.71      
200 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 8 +0.3 17:15 
 1 ŁAWRUSZKO Michał 04.09.1996 AZS UMCS Lublin LU 22.16      
 2 GAJEWSKI Karol 31.08.1999 OKS Skra Warszawa  22.37      
 3 JAWORSKI Mateusz 15.01.2002 OKS Skra Warszawa  22.91      
 4 SUCHOROWSKI Jan 21.10.2001 SRS Kondycja Piaseczno  23.07  PB    
 5 BILIŃSKI Damian 23.01.2002 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów  23.66      
 6 FARAJ Wiktor 02.05.2002 OKS Skra Warszawa  23.70      
 7 CHODORSKI Łukasz 22.04.1997 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  24.10      
 Bieg 2/ 8 -0.9 17:17 
 1 MICHNIEWSKI Olgierd 18.11.2000 RLTL ZTE Radom  22.57  PB    
 2 CHUDAK Franciszek 03.12.2001 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  22.77  PB    
 3 ŚLIWA Jakub 05.11.2004 MKS Pułtusk  23.56  PB    
 4 JAKÓBCZYK Mateusz 17.11.2000 KS Agros Zamość LU 23.84      
 5 ZIELIŃSKI Stanisław 14.10.2001 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  24.03      
 6 KUCHARSKI Piotr 12.06.1982 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka LD 24.23      
 7 ŁUKASIAK Szymon 31.07.2003 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  24.37      



 8 DĄBROWSKI Adrian 03.05.2002 MKS Polonia Warszawa  24.46      
 Bieg 3/ 8 -0.5 17:20 
 1 KORYCKI Jakub 09.10.2002 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  23.86  PB    
 2 RYBAK Cezary 22.05.2004 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka LD 24.09  PB    
 3 ZYGMUNCIAK Kacper 06.10.2004 OKS Skra Warszawa  24.42  PB    
 4 MAKOS Bartosz 07.02.2001 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  24.64      
 5 ZGLIŃSKI Hubert 08.12.2004 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  24.99      
 6 PAŁAC Maciej 01.08.2003 UKS Gepard Warszawa  25.08      
 7 KUKLA Jakub 07.05.2003 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  25.18  PB    
 8 BANACH Piotr 30.03.2005 RLTL ZTE Radom  25.57      
 Bieg 4/ 8 -1.7 17:22 
 1 GRANOSZEWSKI Igor 25.03.2004 KS Zawkrze Mława  25.03  PB    
 2 ROSŁONIEC Piotr 25.09.2005 OKS Start Otwock  25.41  PB    
 3 PAWŁOWSKI Jakub 26.03.2006 MKS Bielik Leszno  25.53  PB    
 4 KUCIŃSKI Konrad 30.07.2004 KS Zawkrze Mława  25.60      
 5 PIĘCEK Jakub 07.07.2003 UKS Gepard Warszawa  25.69      
 6 GÓJSKI Krzysztof 24.09.2003 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  25.72  PB    
 7 GORLEWSKI Szymon 28.03.2004 KS Zawkrze Mława  25.83  PB    
 8 KOWALCZYK Jakub 23.06.2005 KS Czempion Warszawa  26.11  PB    
 Bieg 5/ 8 -2.5 17:24 
 1 SZRAJNER Gustaw 23.06.2003 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  25.10      
 2 WIECZOREK Bartosz 07.02.2006 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  25.63      
 3 CZARNOCKI Igor 28.02.2006 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  25.76      
 4 MIKULSKI Piotr 27.02.2003 GKS Wilga Garwolin  26.46      
 5 MUSIATOWICZ Wojciech 14.09.1980 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  27.05      
 6 GROCHOWSKI Krzysztof 10.01.2007 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  27.65      
 7 JANKOWSKI Artur 10.02.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  28.25      
 8 GROTKOWSKI Krzysztof 26.07.1963 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  29.66      
 Bieg 6/ 8 -0.7 17:27 
 1 ROBAKOWSKI Dawid 23.06.2004 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 23.85      
 2 OBŁĘKOWSKI Maksymilian 08.11.2002 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  23.94      
 3 SYPNIEWSKI Tomasz 10.08.1984 AZS-AWF Warszawa  24.34      
 4 ORLIŃSKI Kacper 13.09.2004 OKS Skra Warszawa  25.04      
 5 PYRZYŃSKI Mateusz 29.11.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  25.16      
 6 WIŚNIEWSKI Ignacy 05.03.2007 KS Orzeł Warszawa  26.51      
 7 KOZAKIEWICZ Jeremi 21.09.2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  27.26      
 Bieg 7/ 8 -1.6 17:30 
 1 WAŚ Kacper 14.07.2004 AZS-AWF Warszawa  26.44      
 2 RUTA Miłosz 17.12.2005 KS Czempion Warszawa  26.81      
 3 BUCZYŃSKI Kacper 07.04.2006 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  26.91      
 4 DONICA Patryk 15.06.2006 OKS Start Otwock  27.49      
 5 SŁAWIŃSKI Mikołaj 05.10.2005 OKS Start Otwock  27.51      
 6 LINKA Mateusz 03.07.2004 MKS Pułtusk  27.74      
 Bieg 8/ 8 -2.1 17:32 
 1 WOJCIUK Michał 04.08.2004 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  25.86      
 2 KOZICKI Mikołaj 04.09.2004 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  26.73      
 3 STAŃCZUK Jan 02.08.2005 UKS Młodzik Warszawa  26.98      
 4 PALUSZKIEWICZ Jan 21.09.2005 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  28.25      
 5 WOJEWÓDZKI Aleksander 13.07.2004 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  28.43      
 6 KICZYŃSKI Sebastian 19.01.2004 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  29.10      
400 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2   16:20 
 1 MNICH Robert 05.04.1998 RLTL ZTE Radom  49.43      
 2 OLESZEK Kamil 11.04.1998 AZS UMCS Lublin LU 50.29      
 3 WŁODARCZYK Adam 26.05.1997 AZS Łódź LD 50.40      
 4 SZAJNER Wojciech 18.03.2003 RLTL ZTE Radom  51.87      
 5 BRZOZOWSKI Rafał 23.09.1998 MKS Polonia Warszawa  52.11      
 6 ŚWIERCZEWSKI Bartosz 01.10.2002 UKS Filipides Teresin  52.67      
 7 MORZEWSKI Marceli 22.01.2000 OKS Skra Warszawa  53.14      
 8 MIESZKOWSKI Bartłomiej 08.06.1999 OKS Skra Warszawa  53.58      
 Bieg 2/ 2   16:24 
 1 MICHALSKI Jan 23.04.2001 MKS Polonia Warszawa  52.96  PB    
 2 ORLIKOWSKI Kamil 02.09.2004 UKS Filipides Teresin  54.04      
 3 GĘBCZYK Przemysław 30.12.2003 RLTL ZTE Radom  54.11  PB    
 4 PIETRUSZEWSKI Damian 08.06.2003 UKS Filipides Teresin  54.87      
 5 KOŁODZIEJSKI Filip 23.02.2003 MUKS Płock  54.99      
 6 PRZYGODA Michał 23.02.2002 BKS Wataha Warszawa  55.93  PB    
 7 BARBAR Eashu 01.01.1993 niestowarzyszony ... 56.47      
 8 SULECKI Mateusz 20.01.2000 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  58.02      
600 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2 18:22 
 1 FRELIK Karol 09.06.1992 LKS Osuchów  1:27.17  PB    
 2 DĄBROWSKI Aleksander 17.11.2000 MKS Polonia Warszawa  1:29.41  SB    
 3 KRAKOWIAK Tymoteusz 09.06.2004 MKS Polonia Warszawa  1:31.55  PB    
 4 JĘDRZEJEWSKI Maciej 17.01.2003 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  1:31.57  PB    
 5 CENTKOWSKI Łukasz 26.05.2003 LKS Osuchów  1:32.03  PB    
 6 WASZKIEWICZ Kacper 19.09.2003 KS Maków Biega  1:33.14  PB    
 7 OLSZEWSKI Wojciech 26.03.2003 MUKS Płock  1:33.89      
 8 GÓRCZYŃSKI Kacper 25.11.2004 MUKS Płock  1:34.63  PB    
 9 NOWAKOWSKI Igor 21.04.2005 LKS Osuchów  1:37.65  PB    
 10 MIŁKOWSKI Wiktor 15.04.2005 UKS 48 Warszawa  1:39.22      
 Bieg 2/ 2 18:25 
 1 CYDEJKO Szymon 30.12.2003 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  1:24.10      
 2 PAWSKI Wawrzyniec 31.01.1984 PZLAM MS 1:28.34      
 3 ASTRACHANCEW Konrad 11.07.2005 AZS-AWF Warszawa  1:32.93      
 4 KOĆ Michał 16.04.2004 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  1:37.23      
 5 DĄBROWSKI Dominik 26.02.2005 KS Zawkrze Mława  1:37.83      
 6 BARTOŚ Krzysztof 17.12.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  1:38.50      
 7 ŁACIAK Antoni 29.01.2006 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  1:41.34      
 8 PŁUCIENNIK Adam 25.05.2006 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  1:42.94      
 9 OLEJNIK Mikołaj 09.09.2007 UKS Filipides Teresin  1:46.32      



 10 WÓJCIK Cezary 14.08.2005 OKS Start Otwock  1:50.00      
800 metrów  
 1 KONDEJ Mateusz 24.02.1997 GKS Wilga Garwolin  1:53.99 
 2 RYBAKOWSKI Michał 30.08.2000 MKS Polonia Warszawa  1:56.81 
 3 KUBICKI Adam 28.09.1997 MKS Polonia Warszawa  1:57.37 
 4 POULAIN Kamil 27.02.1998 MKS Polonia Warszawa  2:00.55 
 5 JENDRYCH Marek 06.01.1984 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  2:01.44 
 6 PIOTROWSKI Filip 26.03.2001 BKS Wataha Warszawa  2:03.82 
 7 PIOTROWSKI Andrzej 07.05.1973 MKS Polonia Warszawa  2:04.98 
 8 BRODZIK Kamil 12.08.2000 MKS Polonia Warszawa  2:08.58 
 9 WITKOWSKI Paweł 16.07.1979 Wieliszew Heron Team  2:12.64 
 10 MAŁECKI Mateusz 20.01.2005 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki  2:26.27 
  MICHALSKI Jan 23.04.2001 MKS Polonia Warszawa  DNF 
1000 metrów  
 1 BŁASZCZYK Kamil 28.02.2003 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  2:42.39 
 2 SKIERKOWSKI Paweł 13.05.2002 AZS-AWF Warszawa  2:42.86 
 3 ILIEV Michał 07.07.2000 niest. Warszawa  2:42.90 
 4 ORACZKO Denis 10.09.2003 RLTL ZTE Radom  2:46.22 
 5 JANDUŁA Wiktor 22.01.2005 UKS Technik Radom  2:47.07 
 6 WRÓBLEWSKI Błażej 10.03.2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  2:47.90 
 7 BOROWSKI Piotr 01.01.2003 SRS Kondycja Piaseczno  2:54.90 
 8 JARMUNDOWICZ Igor 15.07.2005 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka LD 2:57.50 
 9 KLECZEWSKI Piotr 18.01.2005 UKS Filipides Teresin  3:00.14 
 10 KLUSKA Szymon 26.04.2003 MUKS Płock  3:00.42 
 11 BAJORSKI ADAM 11.09.2004 RLTL ZTE Radom  3:00.97 
 12 GRYZ Kamil 12.08.2005 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  3:03.65 
 13 POPIS Kamil 01.03.2006 UKS Technik Radom  3:14.07 
 14 ANDERS Damian 02.08.2006 SRS Kondycja Piaseczno  3:20.20 
 15 URBAŃSKI Eryk 31.03.2004 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  3:23.37 
2000 metrów  
 1 KUCHARSKI Bartosz 20.11.2000 SRS Kondycja Piaseczno  5:52.60 
 2 KROCHMAL Paweł 31.03.1993 KS Czempion Warszawa  5:57.06 
 3 ZARĘBA Mateusz 02.01.2001 OKS Skra Warszawa  5:59.59 
 4 PEC Adrian 28.04.2003 SRS Kondycja Piaseczno  5:59.66 
 5 SZCZEPAŃSKI Piotr 15.06.2000 SRS Kondycja Piaseczno  6:01.33 
 5 BUDZIŃSKI Maciej 14.06.2000 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka LD 6:01.33 
 7 TRĘBICKI Ignacy 04.10.2000 OKS Skra Warszawa  6:04.60 
 8 SZYMAŃSKI Dawid 05.02.2003 SRS Kondycja Piaseczno  6:11.28 
 9 SOBSTEL Rafał 27.07.2004 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka LD 6:16.25 
 10 MAKOWSKI Mateusz 05.08.2004 MKS Pułtusk  6:30.71 
 11 NOWAK Kosma 08.07.2003 KS Czempion Warszawa  6:43.27 
 12 STĘPKA Stanisław 10.08.2003 OKS Skra Warszawa  6:54.45 
 13 BOGUSZEWSKI Michał 24.11.2004 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  7:11.50 
 14 SKIERSKI Mateusz 26.08.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  7:34.03 
 15 SKIERSKI Mikołaj 26.08.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  7:34.29 
200 metrów pł M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1 -0.5 19:16 
 1 JEDYNAK Kacper 08.10.2004 UKS Technik Radom  28.56  PB    
 2 GOŁĘBIOWSKI Mikołaj 27.06.2005 UKS Technik Radom  29.60      
 3 MRÓZ Kacper 20.01.2004 UKS Technik Radom  30.04      
 4 BORECKI Kasper 25.03.2005 UKS 48 Warszawa  30.50      
 5 GROCHOWSKI Krzysztof 10.01.2007 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  31.61  PB    
110 metrów pł M U18 (91.4)  -0.9 16:37 
 1 OBŁĘKOWSKI Maksymilian 08.11.2002 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  15.17 
 2 KOLASIŃSKI Hubert 03.01.2003 RLTL ZTE Radom  15.84 
110 metrów pł M U16 (91.4) 
 Bieg 1/ 1 -0.9 16:37 
 1 JEDYNAK Kacper 08.10.2004 UKS Technik Radom  18.24 
110 m ppł  
 FINAŁ -2.6 17:58 
 1 NOGA Artur 02.05.1988 SKLA Sopot PM 14.18 
 2 SCHUBERT Kacper 10.07.1995 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 14.20 
 3 STAŚKIEWICZ Dominik 05.04.1993 AZS-AWF Warszawa  14.49 
110 m ppł  
 Bieg 1/ 1 -1.0 16:45 
 1 ŻEBROWSKI Dawid 08.01.1997 RLTL ZTE Radom  13.99 q     
 2 NOGA Artur 02.05.1988 SKLA Sopot PM 14.11 q     
 3 SCHUBERT Kacper 10.07.1995 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 14.16 q     
 4 STAŚKIEWICZ Dominik 05.04.1993 AZS-AWF Warszawa  15.07 q     
4x100 metrów M U16 
 1 KS Zawkrze Mława  47.44      
 834 Konrad KUCIŃSKI 30.07.2004 
 833 Igor GRANOSZEWSKI 25.03.2004 
 832 Szymon GORLEWSKI 28.03.2004 
 831 Patryk BEDRA 06.03.2004 
 2 UKS Technik Radom  48.62      
 870 Wiktor JANDUŁA 22.01.2005 
 905 Mikołaj GOŁĘBIOWSKI 27.06.2005 
 904 Kacper JEDYNAK 08.10.2004 
 874 Kacper MRÓZ 20.01.2004 
 3 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  49.50      
 747 Michał KOĆ 16.04.2004 
 890 Aleksander WOJEWÓDZKI 13.07.2004 
 769 Mikołaj KOZICKI 04.09.2004 
 782 Michał WOJCIUK 04.08.2004 
Pchnięcie kulą  (7.26kg) 
 1 BOROŃ Aleksy 01.06.2000 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  12.84 
 2 DŁUGOŁĘCKI Mieczysław 03.01.1949 UKS Clan Ostrołęka  9.98 
Pchnięcie kulą M U20 (6kg) 
 1 NIEDŹWIECKI Damian 09.09.2000 OKLA Ostrołęka  17.54 
 2 CUBER Bartosz 13.01.2001 AZS-AWF Warszawa  13.52 



 3 KOTECKI Piotr 31.05.2000 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  13.12 SB  
 4 UHERA Roman 20.09.2000 KS Orzeł Warszawa  8.97 PB  
Pchnięcie kulą M U18 (5kg) 
 1 CYDEJKO Bartosz 12.11.2002 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  13.11      
 2 KRAWCZYŃSKI Krzysztof 21.08.2002 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  12.08      
 3 SYKA Mateusz 31.01.2002 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  11.72  PB    
 4 PACIOREK Marcel 22.04.2003 GKS Wilga Garwolin  11.63      
 5 WÓJCICKI Michał 18.03.2004 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  11.43      
 6 WILKOWSKI Piotr 03.04.2002 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  11.42  PB    
 7 KOWALSKI Jakub 25.10.2003 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  10.82      
 8 NIEDZIELA Jakub 28.06.2002 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  10.24  PB    
 9 STĘPIŃSKI Patryk 25.11.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  9.56  PB    
 10 KOPCIŃSKI Jakub 14.04.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  9.02  PB    
 KUNCEWICZ Jonatan 06.12.2002 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  NM      
Rzut oszczepem M U18 (700) 
 1 FALIŃSKI Filip 23.08.2003 UKS Technik Radom  42.01 PB  
 2 KRAWCZYŃSKI Krzysztof 21.08.2002 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  41.09 
 3 KUNCEWICZ Jonatan 06.12.2002 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  36.40 
 4 SYKA Mateusz 31.01.2002 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  36.01 PB  
 5 WILKOWSKI Piotr 03.04.2002 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  30.42 PB  
 6 GROTKOWSKI Krzysztof 26.07.1963 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  23.37 
Rzut oszczepem M U16 (600) 
 1 BAJURSKI Norbert 09.02.2004 UKS Filipides Teresin  43.95 PB  
 2 JANCIK Gustaw 28.01.2005 UKS Gepard Warszawa  42.09 PB  
 3 OSTRZYŻEK Michał 03.04.2005 UKS Technik Radom  34.21 
 4 GAŁAZIN Michał 20.12.2005 UKS Gepard Warszawa  31.54 
 5 MAJEWSKI Bartosz 21.03.2005 UKS Technik Radom  31.04 PB  
 6 STĘPIŃSKI Patryk 25.11.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  30.43 
 7 KRASUSKI Mateusz Gerard 17.03.2004 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  30.27 
 8 IŻMAŃSKI Oskar 04.03.2005 RLTL ZTE Radom  28.41 
 9 KIEŁBIOWSKI Szymon 08.09.2005 RLTL ZTE Radom  27.47 PB  
 10 KUNCEWICZ Julian 09.04.2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  23.25 PB  
 11 RESIAK Paweł 16.11.2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  22.08 
Rzut oszczepem  (800) 
 1 SUMIŃSKI Wojciech 14.01.1994 AZS-AWF Warszawa  65.97 
 2 TOPOLEWSKI Maciej 28.04.1995 AZS-AWF Warszawa  61.77 
 3 KOTECKI Piotr 31.05.2000 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  51.39 SB  
Rzut dyskiem M U20 (1.75kg) 
 1 BOROŃ Aleksy 01.06.2000 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  41.53      
 2 CYDEJKO Bartosz 12.11.2002 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  40.55 
Rzut dyskiem M U18 (1.5kg) 
 1 DZIOBA Jakub 01.12.2003 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  37.94      
 2 KOWALSKI Jakub 25.10.2003 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  29.38      
Rzut dyskiem M U16 (1kg) 
 1 KOWALSKI Jakub 25.10.2003 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  39.82 PK 
 2 WOJCIECHOWSKI Gaurahari 05.02.2005 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  34.43 PB  
 3 NOWICKI Olaf Kacper 30.05.2004 MKS Pułtusk  33.61 
 4 STĘPIŃSKI Patryk 25.11.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  31.95 PB  
 5 KOPCIŃSKI Jakub 14.04.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  30.42 PB  
 6 BAJURSKI Norbert 09.02.2004 UKS Filipides Teresin  28.53 
 7 MAJEWSKI Bartosz 21.03.2005 UKS Technik Radom  22.20 
 8 OSTRZYŻEK Michał 03.04.2005 UKS Technik Radom  21.12 
Skok wzwyż  
 1 DĄBROWSKI Karol 08.05.1995 AZS UMCS Lublin LU 1.95 
 2 NOWICKI Olaf Kacper 30.05.2004 MKS Pułtusk  1.55 =PB  
 3 MISZCZYSZYN Bartosz 08.03.2004 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki  1.50 SB  
 4 LINKA Mateusz 03.07.2004 MKS Pułtusk  1.50 =PB  
 5 UHERA Grzegorz 14.02.2005 KS Orzeł Warszawa  1.30 PB  
Rzut młotem M U20 (6kg) 
 1 KILUK Konrad 17.03.2000 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  49.60 
 2 DZIOBA Jakub 01.12.2003 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  48.34 
 3 SOBIESZCZAK Miłosz 20.06.2002 AZS-AWF Warszawa  46.79 
Rzut młotem M U18 (5kg) 
 1 PIĄCZKOWSKI Andrzej 02.04.1950 RKS Skra Warszawa  43.99 
Rzut młotem  (7.26kg) 
 1 ROGOWSKI Arkadiusz 30.03.1993 KS Agros Zamość LU 70.59      
 2 MAZUR Michał 25.06.1999 KS Agros Zamość LU 59.02      
 3 TUZ Damian 25.07.1997 KS Agros Zamość LU 50.16      
Skok o tyczce  
 1 KRAWCZYK Michał 08.09.1992 AZS-AWF Warszawa  4.20      
 2 GAWENDA Michał 15.06.2005 OKS Skra Warszawa  4.00      3 

 3 DONACKI Adam 21.02.2002 SKS Feniks Siedlce  3.80  PB    
 4 PACIOREK Marcel 22.04.2003 GKS Wilga Garwolin  3.50  PB    
 5 KAMIONEK Patryk 20.12.2004 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  3.00      2 

 6 CHOJNACKI Dawid 17.09.2004 SKS Feniks Siedlce  2.80  PB    2 

 7 WEREDA Dawid 05.11.2004 SKS Feniks Siedlce  2.60  PB    1 

 8 BILALOV Isa 24.10.2006 SKS Feniks Siedlce  2.60  PB    
 9 WYRĘBIAK Maciej 31.01.2005 SKS Feniks Siedlce  2.40      1 

 10 WOJCIECHOWSKI Gaurahari 05.02.2005 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  2.20      1 

 11 STRELCZUK Jakub 14.08.2007 SKS Feniks Siedlce  2.20      
Skok w dal  
 1 KRZEMIŃSKI Dawid 05.04.2000 RLTL ZTE Radom  6.93  1.3 
 2 KACPRZAK Adam 23.04.2001 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  6.66 PB  2.4 
 3 CHODORSKI Łukasz 22.04.1997 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  6.51 PB  0.5 
 4 SUMIŃSKI Michał 12.03.2001 RLTL ZTE Radom  6.48  0.4 
 5 PRZYŻECKI Dominik 17.01.2001 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  6.38  0.3 
 6 CHYŁA Dawid 24.09.2001 LKS Osuchów  6.25  0.9 
 7 JASIŃSKI Szymon 16.07.2003 LKS Osuchów  6.07 PB  2.0 
 8 UHERA Roman 20.09.2000 KS Orzeł Warszawa  5.63  1.7 
 9 NIEDZIELA Jakub 28.06.2002 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  5.62 PB  1.5 
 10 KORZENIOWSKI Łukasz 04.06.2003 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  5.09  1.2 



Skok w dal M U16 
 1 DURKA Franciszek 10.08.2003 SSA Legia 1926 Warszawa  5.92  2.7 
 2 BEDRA Patryk 06.03.2004 KS Zawkrze Mława  5.91 PB  1.1 
 3 PTASIEWICZ Jakub 17.09.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  5.07 PB  3.3 
 4 DOBROWOLSKI Marcel 06.01.2005 UKS Gepard Warszawa  4.95  2.4 
 5 KOWALCZYK Jakub 23.06.2005 KS Czempion Warszawa  4.78  -0.6 
 6 CZUBA Jakub 21.05.2004 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  4.66  2.3 
MIĘDZYWOJEWÓDZKIE MISTRZOSTWA MŁODZIKÓW 
5000 m chód M U16 
 1 CZARTOSZEWSKI Karol 25.03.2005 WLKS Nowe Iganie  30:18.80      3 

 2 ADAMCZYK Maciej 28.07.2005 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  30:35.44  PB    2 

 3 PORYZIŃSKI Mateusz 05.05.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  31:04.63      2 

 4 WALENDZIK Seweryn 18.07.2005 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  33:28.68      1 

 5 ROSA Marlena 13.02.2003 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  33:40.44      
 6 BAJURSKI Norbert 09.02.2004 UKS Filipides Teresin  35:44.20      1 

 7 MURAT Rafał 09.06.2005 WLKS Nowe Iganie  37:32.56      1 

 WIERZBICKI Mikołaj 02.06.2005 UKS Filipides Teresin  DQ      1 

 
 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
100 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 8 -2.7 15:18 
 1 SZULC Marta 04.09.1994 SSA Legia 1926 Warszawa  12.38      
 2 MASZKIEWICZ Maja 04.10.2001 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  12.91      
 3 WOJCIESZEK Anna 16.03.1991 AZS-AWF Warszawa  12.95      
 4 SKIERKOWSKA Martyna 05.01.2000 UKS Gepard Warszawa  13.02      
 5 SOBCZYK Kamila 27.04.2002 OKS Skra Warszawa  13.05      
 6 NOWAKOWSKA Marcelina 20.07.2002 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  13.09      
 7 SOKOŁOWSKA Julia 26.01.2000 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  13.10      
 8 ŻUROWSKA Julia 18.03.2001 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  13.17      
 Bieg 2/ 8 -1.7 15:20 
 1 KWASIBORSKA Julia 20.01.2004 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  13.01      
 2 ADAMCZYK Julia 28.07.2005 RLTL ZTE Radom  13.03      
 3 CHOJNACKA Klaudia 12.08.2003 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  13.31      
 4 SIENKIEWICZ Marianna 23.08.2003 SSA Legia 1926 Warszawa  13.58      
 5 WIŚNIEWSKA Oliwia 19.11.2003 OKS Skra Warszawa  13.67      
 6 WÓJCIK Emila 19.02.2005 UKS Otrębusy  13.78      
 7 CZYŻ Letina 05.10.2003 RLTL ZTE Radom  13.81      
 8 KOWALIK Katarzyna 13.05.2000 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów  13.92      
 Bieg 3/ 8 -0.5 15:23 
 1 SUCHECKA Katarzyna 14.11.2001 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  13.33  PB    
 2 KOŚCIK Zofia 31.10.2004 OKS Skra Warszawa  13.57      
 3 PANASIUK Justyna 27.05.2003 UKS Otrębusy  13.58      
 4 ADAMSKA Martyna 20.02.2005 UKS Gepard Warszawa  13.78      
 5 KOWALSKA Justyna 09.05.2004 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  13.83      
 6 LASOTA Patrycja 12.06.2004 UKS Technik Radom  13.86      
 7 WITKOWSKA Maria 17.08.2003 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  13.97      
 8 CHWAŁOWSKA Natalia 18.03.2005 UKS Otrębusy  14.07      
 Bieg 4/ 8 -1.4 15:25 
 1 SAMORDAK Magdalena 22.09.1998 UKS Młodzik Warszawa  13.19  PB    
 2 JACKIEWICZ Patrycja 06.08.2001 UKS Filipides Teresin  13.56  PB    
 3 POLANOWSKA Nina 25.11.2003 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  13.59  SB    
 4 NEUMANN Sophia 21.12.2004 OKS Skra Warszawa  13.89      
 5 KULCZYŃSKA Kinga 23.10.2004 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  13.95      
 6 ŁUCJANEK Zofia 16.07.2004 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  14.12      
 7 GIL Natalia 26.03.2006 KS Orzeł Warszawa  14.17      
 8 KAROLCZUK Martyna 18.09.2005 LUKS Boguszyce LD 14.26      
 Bieg 5/ 8 -3.2 15:28 
 1 JAWORSKA Wiktoria 03.02.2006 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  14.24      
 2 STASIUK Wiktoria 28.03.2003 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  14.63      
 3 MAREK Justyna 01.10.2003 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  14.65      
 4 ZIELIŃSKA Agnieszka 08.09.2005 LUKS Boguszyce LD 14.77      
 5 SKRZEK Pola 20.04.2005 OKS Skra Warszawa  14.78      
 6 Trautman Karolina 08.08.2004 AZS-AWF Warszawa  14.86      
 7 WARSICKA Martyna 13.09.2005 OKS Skra Warszawa  14.90      
 8 MULARZUK Zuzanna 25.03.2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  15.33      
 Bieg 6/ 8 -1.3 15:30 
 1 ZGORZELAK Kornelia 07.04.2006 RLTL ZTE Radom  14.28  PB    
 2 TORCHALSKA Helena 02.02.2005 UKS Otrębusy  14.90      
 3 MAŁEK Karolina 28.02.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  15.07  PB    
 4 DRĘŻEK Izabela 01.05.2003 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  15.13      
 5 OSTROWSKA Weronika 14.12.2004 AZS-AWF Warszawa  15.13      
 6 KARCZEWSKA Justyna 08.09.2002 KM Aktywni Sochaczew  15.14      
 7 CELIŃSKA Gabriela 22.10.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  15.41      
 8 FOLWARSKA Ida 12.04.2006 UKS MTE Milanówek  15.62      
 Bieg 7/ 8 -2.3 15:33 
 1 ŚWIESIULSKA Alicja 06.06.2006 GKS Wilga Garwolin  14.14      
 2 JACKIEWICZ Maja 07.09.2004 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  14.47      
 3 BIELAK Amelia 05.11.2005 MUKS Płock  14.48      
 4 JANUS Julia 01.03.2005 UKS Technik Radom  14.48      
 5 WIERASZKO Sandra 01.01.2002 MKS Polonia Warszawa  14.75      
 6 KUBICZ Magdalena 11.08.2005 MUKS Płock  15.16      
 7 WŁOSZCZAK Maria 03.01.2007 KS Orzeł Warszawa  15.49      
 8 URBAŃCZYK Joanna 17.01.2006 UKS MTE Milanówek  16.07      
 Bieg 8/ 8 -1.3 15:36 
 1 GAJDA Zuzanna 07.06.2002 BKS Wataha Warszawa  14.37      
 2 KOWALCZYK AMELIA 27.08.2005 ULKS Jedlińsk  14.66      
 3 RUCIŃSKA Wiktoria 22.07.2005 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  14.91      
 4 KORYCKA Anna 19.03.2007 UKS MTE Milanówek  15.00      
 5 MAGRYTA Natalia 04.12.2007 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki  15.23      
 6 ROICKA Izabela 02.10.2006 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  15.49      
 7 ŚWIERCZ Kamila 21.06.2005 KS Czempion Warszawa  15.85      



 8 KOMOSZKA Martyna 28.03.2007 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki  17.29      
200 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 7 -0.7 16:50 
 1 LIPIŃSKA Julia 06.08.2001 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  25.75      
 2 NOWAKOWSKA Marcelina 20.07.2002 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  25.77      
 3 SOKOŁOWSKA Julia 26.01.2000 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  26.03      
 4 KOWALSKA Aleksandra 18.05.1993 UKS Gepard Warszawa  26.54      
 5 MISIAK Michalina 01.09.2004 UKS Victoria Józefów  26.54      
 6 MALMON Oliwia 10.06.1998 SRS Kondycja Piaseczno  26.69      
 7 CHOJNACKA Klaudia 12.08.2003 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  27.13      
 Bieg 2/ 7 -1.1 16:53 
 1 MASZKIEWICZ Maja 04.10.2001 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  26.32  SB    
 2 SAMORDAK Magdalena 22.09.1998 UKS Młodzik Warszawa  26.61      
 3 MURASIEWICZ Maja 20.08.2002 MKS Polonia Warszawa  26.84      
 4 BANY Daria 12.02.2002 UKS Filipides Teresin  27.28      
 5 BOROWIEC Natalia 01.04.2004 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka LD 27.48      
 6 SIENKIEWICZ Marianna 23.08.2003 SSA Legia 1926 Warszawa  27.61      
 7 SUCHECKA Katarzyna 14.11.2001 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  27.69      
 8 SOKÓŁ Oliwia 07.01.2005 UKS Filipides Teresin  27.81      
 Bieg 3/ 7 -1.3 16:56 
 1 PANASIUK Justyna 27.05.2003 UKS Otrębusy  28.00      
 2 SOCHA Helena 29.10.2001 MKS Polonia Warszawa  28.08  SB    
 3 KOWALIK Katarzyna 13.05.2000 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów  28.16      
 4 MIELCZAREK Laura 30.07.2004 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  28.28      
 5 KAROLCZUK Martyna 18.09.2005 LUKS Boguszyce LD 28.76      
 6 WÓJCIK Emila 19.02.2005 UKS Otrębusy  28.89  PB    
 Bieg 4/ 7 -1.0 16:58 
 1 KOWALSKA Justyna 09.05.2004 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  28.14  PB    
 2 GIL Natalia 26.03.2006 KS Orzeł Warszawa  29.37  PB    
 3 GAJDA Zuzanna 07.06.2002 BKS Wataha Warszawa  29.64  PB    
 4 TORCHALSKA Helena 02.02.2005 UKS Otrębusy  30.30      
 5 BOBROWICZ Weronika 25.03.2003 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki  30.62      
 6 KUBICZ Magdalena 11.08.2005 MUKS Płock  30.80  PB    
 7 GÓRNA Barbara 28.01.2003 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki  31.13      
 Bieg 5/ 7 -1.2 17:01 
 1 DEREZIŃSKA Hanna 18.10.2004 SRS Kondycja Piaseczno  29.38  PB    
 2 STAŃCZYK JULIA 14.08.2005 ULKS Jedlińsk  30.31      
 3 ZIELIŃSKA Agnieszka 08.09.2005 LUKS Boguszyce LD 30.42      
 4 OLEKSIAK Aleksandra 16.05.2003 OKS Start Otwock  30.89      
 5 RŻYSKO Wiktoria 08.04.2002 OKS Start Otwock  30.95  PB    
 6 URBAŃCZYK Joanna 17.01.2006 UKS MTE Milanówek  33.49      
 Bieg 6/ 7 -1.0 17:04 
 1 BORKOWSKA Tatiana 17.07.2005 MKS Pogoń Siedlce 28.62 
 2 REK Kinga 20.01.2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  30.10      
 3 MAKUCH Joanna 01.01.1991 SRS Kondycja Piaseczno  30.24      
 4 RUCIŃSKA Wiktoria 22.07.2005 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  30.79      
 5 OSTROWSKA Weronika 14.12.2004 AZS-AWF Warszawa  31.16      
 6 KORYCKA Anna 19.03.2007 UKS MTE Milanówek  31.57      
 7 DRĘŻEK Izabela 01.05.2003 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  31.77      
 POSTEK Amelia 07.09.2005 OKS Skra Warszawa  DNF      
 Bieg 7/ 7 -2.0 17:08 
 1 CHWAŁOWSKA Natalia 18.03.2005 UKS Otrębusy  29.02      
 2 WTULICH Anna 22.04.2004 KS Zawkrze Mława  29.46      
 3 Trautman Karolina 08.08.2004 AZS-AWF Warszawa  29.63      
 4 BŁACHNIO Klaudia 01.01.2005 OLA Mazowieckie  30.28      
 5 GĘBALA Weronika 06.03.2002 KS Zawkrze Mława  30.42      
 6 WIERASZKO Sandra 01.01.2002 MKS Polonia Warszawa  30.74      
 7 ZAJĄC Emilia 16.02.2007 OKS Start Otwock  32.51      
 8 CELIŃSKA Gabriela 22.10.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  32.74      
400 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2   16:10 
 1 SUCHOWOLAK Lena 22.02.2005 UKS Filipides Teresin  58.54      
 2 WOŹNIAK Barbara 02.05.2005 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka LD 1:00.93      
 3 GAJKOWSKA Martyna 11.04.2003 MKS Polonia Warszawa  1:01.36      
 4 BĄK Zuzanna 08.02.2002 OKS Start Otwock  1:01.90      
 5 NOWAK Natalia 06.09.2004 UKS Technik Radom  1:02.48      
 6 DOMAGAŁA Weronika 03.10.1998 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  1:03.21      
 7 KANDER Paulina 23.01.2003 OKS Start Otwock  1:03.33      
 8 GŁODOWSKA Aleksandra 21.05.2004 MUKS Płock  1:04.31      
 Bieg 2/ 2   16:14 
 1 WIERZCHOWSKA Maja 27.04.2004 SRS Kondycja Piaseczno  1:04.63      
 2 DZIK Maja 25.11.2004 OKS Skra Warszawa  1:05.19      
 3 SZCZEGIELNIAK  10.09.1997 KU AZS WAT w Warszawie  1:05.38      
 4 GRUNAS Maja 19.08.2004 OKS Skra Warszawa  1:05.97      
 5 ŁUKOWSKA Zuzanna 21.10.2007 RK Athletics Warszawa  1:10.33      
 6 BAGIŃSKA Maja 01.01.2004 niestowarzyszona ... 1:13.48      
 7 KARCZEWSKA Justyna 08.09.2002 KM Aktywni Sochaczew  1:14.75      
600 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 4 18:06 
 1 MURASIEWICZ Maja 20.08.2002 MKS Polonia Warszawa  1:38.48  SB    
 2 ZIENDARA Michalina 14.06.2000 MKS Polonia Warszawa  1:42.40  SB    
 3 DUBAN Aleksandra 11.01.2005 OKS Skra Warszawa  1:42.49      
 4 SOKÓŁ Aleksandra 07.01.2005 UKS Filipides Teresin  1:43.47      
 5 CHMIELEWSKA Kaja 16.02.2006 KS Zawkrze Mława  1:44.18  PB    
 6 STRZELCZYK Aleksandra 20.05.2006 UKS Olimp Kozienice  1:44.34  PB    
 7 DĘBECKA Barbara 19.03.2005 SRS Kondycja Piaseczno  1:45.15  PB    
 8 WIERZBOWSKA Małgorzata 06.05.2005 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  1:46.88      
 9 WIERZBA Ewelina 29.03.2004 OKS Start Otwock  1:48.69      
 10 OKRZESIK Aneta 13.07.2004 RLTL ZTE Radom  1:56.34      
 Bieg 2/ 4 18:10 
 1 GÓRSKA Zofia 06.01.2002 OKS Skra Warszawa  1:49.87  PB    



 2 DZIEWOŃSKA Malwina 19.08.2006 SRS Kondycja Piaseczno  1:50.46      
 3 BOJARSKA Jagoda 05.04.2006 KS Maków Biega  1:51.03  PB    
 4 MADAJCZAK Aleksandra 15.05.2005 BKS Wataha Warszawa  1:51.62  PB    
 5 WALCZAK Julia 06.10.2006 UKS Technik Radom  1:52.35      
 6 ŁUKAWSKA Weronika 06.03.2005 OKS Skra Warszawa  1:52.74      
 7 WÓJCIK Karolina 17.05.2003 OKS Start Otwock  1:53.66      
 8 CIURZYŃSKA Amelia 01.01.2006 UKS Filipides Teresin  1:53.71      
 9 URBAN Izabela 07.01.2004 UKS Technik Radom  1:54.47      
 10 ANDRZEJCZYK Marcelina 19.06.2004 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  1:55.74      
 Bieg 3/ 4 18:14 
 1 MARKIEWICZ Hanna 10.08.2004 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  1:51.65      
 2 KUKLIŃSKA Aleksandra 08.11.2005 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  1:55.03  PB    
 3 ZIMOCHOCKA Alicja 29.12.2005 OKS Skra Warszawa  1:55.34  PB    
 4 NIEBUDEK Wiktoria 12.06.2004 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  1:55.43      
 5 SZOSTAK Natalia 06.08.2003 OKS Start Otwock  1:55.67      
 6 PIOTROWSKA Zofia 08.12.2005 BKS Wataha Warszawa  1:55.77      
 7 KUCIAK Natalia 30.03.2006 SRS Kondycja Piaseczno  1:56.51      
 8 FILIPIAK Wiktoria 29.10.2003 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  1:57.74      
 9 WÓJCIK Magdalena 29.12.2004 OKS Start Otwock  1:58.94      
 10 KULPA Natalia 14.01.2003 OKS Start Otwock  2:04.65      
 Bieg 4/ 4 18:17 
 1 KOCISZEWSKA Wiktoria 14.02.2002 OKS Start Otwock  1:45.09      
 2 KOSMOWSKA Aleksandra 17.06.2001 BKS Wataha Warszawa  1:47.68      
 3 LIPIŃSKA Anna 01.03.2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  1:49.32      
 4 JANASZ Martyna 02.12.2005 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  1:49.76      
 5 WŁODARCZYK Paulina 29.05.2007 OKS Skra Warszawa  1:50.58      
 6 WITCZUK Oliwia Zofia 30.01.2005 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  1:52.36  PB    
 7 WASIELEWSKA Roksana 01.01.2007 OKS Skra Warszawa  1:53.39      
 8 ANTKIEWICZ Weronika 02.06.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  1:58.87      
 9 POTERA Hanna 18.07.2005 ULKS Jedlińsk  2:03.10      
 10 DANISZEWSKA Aleksandra 26.11.2004 BKS Wataha Warszawa  2:07.35      
800 metrów  
 1 STRZEŻYSZ Małgorzata 02.10.2004 AZS-AWF Warszawa  2:15.80      
 2 WOSZCZEK Danuta 20.02.1978 UKS Olimp Kozienice  2:18.43  SB    
 3 LEŚNIK Zofia 22.06.2001 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  2:20.77      
 4 PARADOWSKA Oliwia 20.07.2001 SRS Kondycja Piaseczno  2:20.95      
 5 GAJDA Sylwana 10.11.1999 AZS-AWF Warszawa  2:21.01  PB    
 6 BUDZIŁEK Martyna 07.01.1996 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  2:22.41      
 7 CIEPAŁ Natasza 12.06.2003 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  2:23.13  PB    
 8 MARCIŃCZYK Izabela 18.01.2003 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  2:29.13  PB    
 9 FAŁDROWICZ Dorota 12.07.2003 RLTL ZTE Radom  2:33.64      
 10 KALISIAK Małgorzata 20.01.2001 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  2:35.83      
 11 PAŻYCH Klaudia 26.03.2003 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  2:37.56      
 12 LICHOTA Natalia 14.03.2005 KS Czempion Warszawa  2:46.25      
  MALMON Oliwia 10.06.1998 SRS Kondycja Piaseczno  DNF      
1000 metrów  
 1 CATI Lidia 16.03.2004 UKS 48 Warszawa  3:16.50 
 2 ABRAMOWICZ Róża 09.06.2004 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  3:19.01 
 3 NOWICKA Tamara 06.10.2004 MUKS Płock  3:20.87 
 4 SZYMANOWSKA Maria 15.02.2006 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  3:21.63 
 5 SZKLARSKA Karolina 30.01.2004 UKS Filipides Teresin  3:26.80 
 6 FRANK Wiktoria 09.06.2004 OKS Skra Warszawa  3:29.23 
 7 CIURZYŃSKA Amelia 01.01.2006 UKS Filipides Teresin  3:31.09 
2000 metrów  
 1 PŁOCIŃSKA Aleksandra 05.10.1999 SRS Kondycja Piaseczno  6:31.95      
 2 CIOŁAK Magdalena 05.05.2001 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka LD 7:09.73      
 3 KAROLCZUK Aleksandra 28.09.2004 LUKS Boguszyce LD 7:09.88      
 4 SĘCZEK Martyna 27.07.2004 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka LD 7:09.91  PB    
 5 TRZCIŃSKA Joanna 04.10.1999 OKS Skra Warszawa  7:12.72      
 6 ŻULIŃSKA Kamila 20.03.2005 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki  8:05.15      
 7 WILCZYŃSKA Julia 26.04.2004 MKS Pułtusk  8:16.29      
100 m ppł  
 Bieg 1/ 1 -1.8 15:12 
 1 SKIERKOWSKA Martyna 05.01.2000 UKS Gepard Warszawa  14.49      
 2 WOJCIESZEK Anna 16.03.1991 AZS-AWF Warszawa  14.50      
 3 BANY Daria 12.02.2002 UKS Filipides Teresin  15.69      
  LIPIŃSKA Julia 06.08.2001 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  DNF      
200 metrów pł K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2 -1.2 19:11 
 1 GADAJSKA Wiktoria 08.01.2006 RLTL ZTE Radom  30.38 
 2 BROŻYNA Nikola 27.12.2005 UKS Technik Radom  31.44 
 3 JAGIEŁŁO Aleksandra 26.09.2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  33.46 
 4 KUCIEWICZ Amelia 15.03.2005 RLTL ZTE Radom  35.79 
  CHODKOWSKA Julia 14.11.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  DNF 
 Bieg 2/ 2 -0.7 19:14 
 1 MISIAK Michalina 01.09.2004 UKS Victoria Józefów  31.46 
 2 KOWALCZYK AMELIA 27.08.2005 ULKS Jedlińsk  34.96 
 3 BIENIAS Nicole 22.03.2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  36.28 
 4 POLKOWSKA Katarzyna 14.02.2006 UKS MTE Milanówek  37.79 
80 metrów pł K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 3 -1.7 15:00 
 1 GADAJSKA Wiktoria 08.01.2006 RLTL ZTE Radom  12.07  PB    
 2 ZEGAN Julia 25.01.2005 OKS Skra Warszawa  12.59  PB    
 3 SZCZĘSNA Natalia 22.01.2004 RLTL ZTE Radom  12.71      
 4 BROŻYNA Nikola 27.12.2005 UKS Technik Radom  13.12      
 5 SUCHENEK Aleksandra 17.12.2005 OKS Skra Warszawa  13.22      
 6 PIOTROWSKA Klaudia 29.09.2004 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  13.90      
 Bieg 2/ 3 -1.6 15:02 
 1 KUCHARSKA Ewelina 12.06.2005 GKS Wilga Garwolin  13.30  PB    
 2 MIELCZAREK Laura 30.07.2004 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  13.62  PB    
 3 JAGIEŁŁO Aleksandra 26.09.2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  14.15  PB    



 4 KUCIEWICZ Amelia 15.03.2005 RLTL ZTE Radom  14.34      
 5 BURLEWICZ Antonina 25.01.2005 OKS Skra Warszawa  15.37      
 6 DYŻAKOWSKA Alicja 28.12.2005 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  15.50      
 Bieg 3/ 3 -2.0 15:04 
 1 ADAMSKA Martyna 20.02.2005 UKS Gepard Warszawa  13.97      
 2 ZIÓŁEK Kinga 21.06.2004 ULKS Jedlińsk  14.21      
 3 POTERA Hanna 18.07.2005 ULKS Jedlińsk  15.50      
 4 RYBCZYŃSKA Zofia Maria 05.12.2005 UKS Orzełki Warszawa  15.66      
 5 JASKULSKA Oliwia Maria 24.10.2006 UKS Orzełki Warszawa  16.52      
4x100 metrów K U16 
 1 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  47.79      
 802 Julia LIPIŃSKA 06.08.2001 
 817 Maja MASZKIEWICZ 04.10.2001 
 803 Julia ŻUROWSKA 18.03.2001 
 811 Julia SOKOŁOWSKA 26.01.2000 
 2 RLTL ZTE Radom  51.23      
 897 Julia ADAMCZYK 28.07.2005 
 916 Letina CZYŻ 05.10.2003 
 989 Natalia SZCZĘSNA 22.01.2004 
 899 Wiktoria GADAJSKA 08.01.2006 
 3 AKL Ursynów Warszawa IV 51.70      
 807 Marcelina NOWAKOWSKA 20.07.2002 
 422 Anna MAZUR 10.06.2001 
 814 Katarzyna SUCHECKA 14.11.2001 
 801 Karolina SZYMANOWSKA 29.08.2000 
 4 UKS Technik Radom  53.42      
 898 Nikola BROŻYNA 27.12.2005 
 914 Patrycja LASOTA 12.06.2004 
 911 Izabela URBAN 07.01.2004 
 902 Natalia NOWAK 06.09.2004 
 5 SRS Kondycja Piaseczno  55.16      
 48 Hanna DEREZIŃSKA 18.10.2004 
 49 Malwina DZIEWOŃSKA 19.08.2006 
 37 Barbara DĘBECKA 19.03.2005 
 40 Maja WIERZCHOWSKA 27.04.2004 
 6 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  56.16      
 701 Oliwia Zofia WITCZUK 30.01.2005 
 751 Martyna JANASZ 02.12.2005 
 758 Wiktoria RUCIŃSKA 22.07.2005 
 718 Tatiana BORKOWSKA 17.07.2005 
 AKL Ursynów Warszawa III DQ      
 825 Kinga REK 20.01.2005 
 895 Anna LIPIŃSKA 01.03.2005 
 803 Wiktoria NIEBUDEK 12.06.2004 
 824 Hanna MARKIEWICZ 10.08.2004 
Pchnięcie kulą  (4kg) 
 1 LEMIESZEWSKA Marta 10.12.1997 AZS-AWF Warszawa  8.88 
Pchnięcie kulą K U18 (3kg) 
 1 KURDEJ Barbara 20.01.2003 OKS Start Otwock  14.70 
 2 GOŁĄBEK Gabriela 04.02.2005 UKS Technik Radom  11.21 
 3 BARTOSIAK Zuzanna 03.01.2003 MUKS Płock  11.17 
 4 CZUBIK Bogumiła 02.05.2004 UKS Jedynka Łowicz LD 10.97 
 5 WEBER Ewelina 16.06.2004 MUKS Płock  9.60 
 6 TALKOWSKA Martyna 27.10.2004 AZS-AWF Warszawa  8.79 
 7 BOBROWICZ Weronika 25.03.2003 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki  8.28 
 8 GÓRNIAK Małgorzata 08.08.2004 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  8.09 PB  
 9 GÓRNA Barbara 28.01.2003 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki  7.16 PB  
 10 GRONKIEWICZ Julia 18.09.2004 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki  6.70 
Rzut oszczepem K U18 (500) 
 1 BARTOSIAK Zuzanna 03.01.2003 MUKS Płock  37.43 
 2 WÓJCIK Malina 27.03.2004 UKS Jedynka Łowicz LD 37.12 
 3 PADZIK Weronika 14.10.2002 MUKS Płock  35.10 
 4 GOŁĄBEK Gabriela 04.02.2005 UKS Technik Radom  31.34 
 5 CZUBIK Bogumiła 02.05.2004 UKS Jedynka Łowicz LD 30.99 PB  
 6 WEBER Ewelina 16.06.2004 MUKS Płock  29.99 PB  
 7 ANDRYSZCZYK Inga 11.02.2004 UKS Filipides Teresin  28.20 PB  
 8 ŁACH Wiktoria 15.01.2004 MKS Pułtusk  28.17 PB  
 9 STAŃCZYK JULIA 14.08.2005 ULKS Jedlińsk  26.84 
 10 KUCHARSKA Ewelina 12.06.2005 GKS Wilga Garwolin  26.28 PB  
 11 GRONKIEWICZ Julia 18.09.2004 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki  22.84 PB  
 12 GOS Natalia 19.01.2004 MKS Pułtusk  21.71 
 13 GÓRNIAK Małgorzata 08.08.2004 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  21.35 PB  
 14 RĄCZKA Julia 21.06.2002 UKS Gepard Warszawa  20.47 
Rzut dyskiem  (1kg) 
 1 LEMIESZEWSKA Marta 10.12.1997 AZS-AWF Warszawa  35.14 
Rzut dyskiem K U16 (0.75 kg) 
 1 ANDRYSZCZYK Inga 11.02.2004 UKS Filipides Teresin  30.30  PB    
 2 GOS Natalia 19.01.2004 MKS Pułtusk  30.08  PB    
 3 ŁACH Wiktoria 15.01.2004 MKS Pułtusk  29.45      
 4 MAJAK Karolina 25.08.2004 ULKS Jedlińsk  27.79      
 5 WEBER Ewelina 16.06.2004 MUKS Płock  24.35      
Skok wzwyż  
 1 BURLEWICZ Barbara 09.01.2003 OKS Skra Warszawa  1.65 
 2 LODKOWSKA Amelia 20.09.2005 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  1.55 
 3 NISZTOR Kinga 26.07.1996 MLKL Płock  1.50   
 4 BIENIAS Nicole 22.03.2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  1.35 
 4 DYŻAKOWSKA Alicja 28.12.2005 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  1.35 =PB  
 6 KOMOSZKA Martyna 28.03.2007 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki  1.30 
 7 WITKOWSKA Maria 17.08.2003 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  1.20 
 8 SKIBIŃSKA Oktawia 14.07.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  1.20 
Rzut młotem K U18 (3kg) 



 1 ORLIŃSKA Martyna 29.09.2003 KM Aktywni Sochaczew  36.74 
 
MIĘDZYWOJEWÓDZKIE MISTRZOSTWA MŁODZIKÓW 
Skok o tyczce  
 1 SZYMANEK Maja 05.07.2000 AZS-AWF Warszawa  3.40      
 2 OLSZEWSKA Natalia 15.12.2004 OKS Skra Warszawa  3.10      3 

 3 GOSCHORSKA Gabriela 29.05.2004 MAL-MKLA Mława  3.00  PB    2 

 4 PAWLAK Aleksandra 22.06.2004 AZS-AWF Warszawa  3.00      2 

 5 SMOLARCZYK Julia 01.07.2005 KS Warszawianka W-wa  2.60  =PB    1 

Skok w dal  
 1 JUŚKIEWICZ Agnieszka 27.03.2000 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  5.20  0.8 
 2 POLANOWSKA Nina 25.11.2003 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  4.79 PB  2.2 
 3 DZIADAK Nikolina 04.08.2003 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  4.73  1.5 
 4 BOBROWICZ Weronika 25.03.2003 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki  4.56 PB  1.4 
 5 PYSKŁO Wiktoria 02.09.2003 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  4.51  0.5 
 6 MAREK Justyna 01.10.2003 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  4.10  1.4 
 7 GÓRNA Barbara 28.01.2003 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki  3.14  1.3 
Skok w dal K U16 
 1 ADAMCZYK Julia 28.07.2005 RLTL ZTE Radom  5.23  0.7 
 2 ZAWODNIK Maja 25.01.2004 MUKL Brodnica KP 5.09  1.9 
 3 SZEMPLIŃSKA Aleksandra 23.07.2004 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  4.95  2.0 
 4 SUCHENEK Aleksandra 17.12.2005 OKS Skra Warszawa  4.94 PB  1.8 
 5 KUCHARSKA Ewelina 12.06.2005 GKS Wilga Garwolin  4.76 PB  1.8 
 6 BORKOWSKA Tatiana 17.07.2005 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  4.69 PB  0.8 
 7 ZIÓŁEK Kinga 21.06.2004 ULKS Jedlińsk  4.60  0.7 
 8 BURLEWICZ Antonina 25.01.2005 OKS Skra Warszawa  4.46  1.1 
 9 SKRZEK Pola 20.04.2005 OKS Skra Warszawa  4.43 PB  1.7 
 10 KAROLCZUK Martyna 18.09.2005 LUKS Boguszyce LD 4.37  0.5 
 11 MAŁEK Karolina 28.02.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  4.36  0.9 
 12 ŁUCJANEK Zofia 16.07.2004 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  4.09 PB  1.7 
 13 KULCZYŃSKA Kinga 23.10.2004 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  4.05  2.0 
 14 SKOMIAŁ Julia 28.07.2005 KM Aktywni Sochaczew  4.05  2.0 
 15 MULARZUK Zuzanna 25.03.2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  4.03  0.9 
 16 NEUMANN Sophia 21.12.2004 OKS Skra Warszawa  4.00  0.7 
 17 ROICKA Izabela 02.10.2006 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  3.96  1.2 
 18 ZEGAN Julia 25.01.2005 OKS Skra Warszawa  3.30  0.8 
 19 ŚWIERCZ Kamila 21.06.2005 KS Czempion Warszawa  3.25  2.0 
  PIOTROWSKA Klaudia 29.09.2004 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  NM 
Trójskok  
 1 DZIADAK Nikolina 04.08.2003 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  10.28      0.6 
 2 BUDZIŁEK Oliwia 12.09.2003 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  9.84      1.5 
 3 PYSKŁO Wiktoria 02.09.2003 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  9.75      1.4 
 4 PAJEWSKA Maja 23.11.2003 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  9.75      1.4 
 5 ZDUNOWSKA Marta 26.03.2003 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  9.66      1.1 
 
MIĘDZYWOJEWÓDZKIE MISTRZOSTWA MŁODZIKÓW 
3000 m chód K U16 
 1 CYMBALIŃSKA Ewelina 06.11.2004 WLKS Nowe Iganie  17:24.57      3 

 2 WIECZOREK Krystyna 09.11.2004 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  18:58.32  PB    2 

 3 ZADRĄG Małgorzata 05.01.2005 OKS Skra Warszawa  19:02.89  PB    2 

 4 SOT Julia 22.07.2005 UKS Olimp Kozienice  19:03.29      1 

 5 SOSZYŃSKA Martyna 21.02.2004 WLKS Nowe Iganie  19:32.04  PB    1 

 6 SZKLARSKA Karolina 30.01.2004 UKS Filipides Teresin  19:56.48      1 

 7 ARKUSZEWSKA Julia 28.11.2006 KS Orzeł Warszawa  20:12.46      
 8 SZYMANOWSKA Aleksandra 23.08.2004 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  20:31.80      1 

 9 GÓRNICKA Karolina 07.09.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  20:43.29      1 

 10 STÓJ Natalia 03.08.2004 UKS Olimp Kozienice  20:50.19      1 

 11 GLIŃSKA Natalia 12.07.2004 UKS Filipides Teresin  21:02.18  PB    1 

 12 JANECZEK Amelia 17.10.2005 WLKS Nowe Iganie  21:43.61  PB    1 

 13 PARAPURA Anna 05.03.2005 WLKS Nowe Iganie  22:32.59  PB    
 14 KOZŁOWSKA Julia 12.01.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  22:39.88      
  WOŹNIAK Anna 17.07.2004 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  DQ      
  SZCZERBA Aleksandra 17.11.2005 UKS Filipides Teresin  DQ      


